
METER

12" MIN.
WALL

CLEARANCE

COUPLING
SEPARATION
(SEE TABLE)

REDUCED PRESSURE
OR DOUBLE CHECK

ZONE ASSEMBLY 12" MIN.
WALL

CLEARANCE

FLOW  TO

TO BUILDING

FL
O

W
36" MIN.

NO OVERHEAD
OBSTRUCTION

12" MIN.
36" MAX.

STRAINER

DISCHARGE TO
DRAIN FOR RPZ'S

APPROVED TYPE MAIN SHUTOFF
FULL PORT BALL VALVES ONLY 2" AND UNDER

12" MIN.
WALL

CLEARANCE

36" MIN.
NO OVERHEAD
OBSTRUCTION

36" MIN.
WORK
SPACE

12" MIN. / 36" MAX.
FLOOR

CLEARANCE

DOUBLE CHECK OR
REDUCED PRESSURE
ZONE (RPZ) BACKFLOW
PREVENTION DEVICE
ASSEMBLY

NOTE: TEST COCK MAY OR MAY NOT BE REQUIRED DEPENDING ON TYPE OF METER.

WATER  METER  COUPLING  SEPARATION  TABLE

WATER
 METER

 SIZE
(INCHES)

COUPLING SEPARATION
(FEMALE PIPE THREAD TO

FEMALE PIPE THREAD)
(INCHES)

5/8
3/4
1

1-1/2
2

12
13-5/8
16-1/4
22-1/4
26-1/4

NOTE: BOXING IN METER AND BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY NOT ALLOWED.
            MUST BE ACCESSIBLE AT ALL TIMES.

AIR GAP
DRAIN

PIPE SUPPORT (TYP.)

HORIZONTAL INSTALLATION OF
REDUCED PRESSURE ZONE AND DOUBLE CHECK VALVE

BACKFLOW PREVENTION ASSEMBLY
NOT TO SCALE

Senior Manager of Engineering           Date




