

	36" MIN. NO OVERHEAD OBSTRUCTION	
12" MIN. WALL CLEARANCE	36" MIN. WORK SPACE	
DOUBLE CHECK OR — REDUCED PRESSURE ZONE (RPZ) BACKFLOV PREVENTION DEVICE ASSEMBLY	V 12" MIN. / 36" MAX. FLOOR CLEARANCE	
NOTE: BOXING IN METER AND BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY NOT ALLOWED. MUST BE ACCESSIBLE AT ALL TIMES.		

WATER METER COUPLING SEPARATION TABLE	
WATER	COUPLING SEPARATION
METER	(FEMALE PIPE THREAD TO
SIZE	FEMALE PIPE THREAD)
(INCHES)	(INCHES)
5/8	12
3/4	13-5/8
1	16-1/4
1-1/2	22-1/4
2	26-1/4

HORIZONTAL INSTALLATION OF REDUCED PRESSURE ZONE AND DOUBLE CHECK VALVE BACKFLOW PREVENTION ASSEMBLY

NOT TO SCALE



